
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5367 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 05
TH

 APRIL, 2022/ CHAITRA 15, 1944 (SAKA) 

 

SELF- ENUMERATION CENSUS 

 

5367.      SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY: 

      SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government allows self-enumeration census and made 

some progress in the States including Telangana and Andhra Pradesh; and 

 

(b) if so, the details along with the present status thereof including the 

said states? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

 

(a) & (b): The forthcoming Census is to be the first digital Census and 

there is a provision for self-enumeration. The  Census  2021  and  related  

field  activities  have  been postponed  until further orders due  to  

outbreak  of  COVID-19 pandemic.  

    

******* 

 

 


